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CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 

Manufacturer: Wall Box Chargers, S.L. 
 

Address: Paseo Castellana, 95 - PLT 28, Madrid, 28046 , Madrid 
 

Type of Product: Electric vehicle conductive charging system 
 

Product Identification: Wallbox Commander 2  
(Code variants listed on the Annex I) 

 
The undersigned declares, on behalf of Wallbox Chargers S.L., that the products 
referenced in this document, when subject to correct installation, maintenance and 
method of use, according to applicable regulations and standards in the country where 
they are installed, are in conformity with the relevant European Union legislation: 

 
Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU 
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU 
WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU 
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU 

 
 
 
 

Meeting the safety objectives of the relevant harmonised standards:  
IEC EN 61851-1:2019 (LVD) 
IEC EN 61851-21-2:2021 (EMC) 

 
This declaration certifies de conformity to the specified directives but contains no 
assurance of properties. 

 
Any modifications on the product manufactured specifications lay out this declaration.  
Any modifications on this document implies the assumption of an intrinsic legal fraud. 

 
The declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.  

 
 

 
 

 
 

Signature, Name, Function Place, Date  
Xavier Martin, Validation Director        Barcelona, January 28th, 2022 
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ANNEX I 
 Abbreviation Definition 

STRUCTURE CODE 
 

XXXX-X-X-X-X-XXX-X 
     1     2. 3   4  5    6    7 

1-MODEL 

(4 Characters) 
CMX2 Commander 2 

2-CABLE 

(1 Character) 

0 

L 

M 

N 

S 

W 

5 meters length 

10 meters length 

7 meters length 

No cable 

Socket 

Shutter Socket 

3-EVC 

(1 Character) 

1 

2 

G 

N 

Type 1 

Type 2/Socket 

GB/T 

No EVC 

4-POWER 

(1 Character) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3.7 kW 

7,4 kW 

11kW 

22kW 

5-Aditional Feature 

(1 Character) 

0 

3 

4 

5 

D 

P 

E 

N 

8 

9 

Standard 

DC Leakage 

RFID  

DC Leakage + RFID 

Dummy 

Power Sharing (Pulsar Only) 

Earthing detection (UK) + DC Leakage 

NEMA 14-50P (fixed power supply) 

DC Leakage + RFID + OCPP 

 DC Leakage + OCPP 
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F 

C 

G 

Earthing detection (UK) + DC Leakage + OCPP 

Hardwired Input + OCPP 

NEMA 14-50P + OCPP 

6-CUSTOM 

(3 Characters) 
XXX Customer Versions, Not relevant for EU declaration 

of conformity 

7-REVISION X Revision Number 

 
 


